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President’s Page - June

The new SSOC year has begun with so many activities that it’s difficult to
do them all…but some of us try! We’ve hiked, ate together several
times, discovered flowers in the woods and viewed them at a botanical
garden - and we’re just getting started.

See what’s happening in your local surroundings and look for chances for
us to participate in something that will help us build and support our
community… and most importantly, have fun. Give a board member
suggestions of what you’d like to see us do for entertainment. We’re
always looking for ways to keep the meetings and activities fresh and
different.

Don’t forget that the summer months offer us an opportunity to invite
potential members to our get-togethers. In these less formal settings,
people can get to meet our members and see what we’re about. They
may even want to spend some of their time getting to know us better
and perhaps join the Club.

Read the newsletter to keep up with what’s going on. I’ll see you at the
June 3rd membership meeting for plenty of good food and fellowship.

Pat
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Upcoming Programs:

June 3, 2017: Lake party at the home of Bob & Diane Butscher

We will have a low country boil for $5.00 per person (no RSVP required)

You may consider bringing a dessert to share, if you like.

Welcome to arrive at 4:00pm or after for swimming and will plan to have meeting and eating
around 6:00pm.

You can BYOB to ensure you have your beverage of choice.

Our address for those with GPS is
785 E Ridgewater Drive
Chesnee, SC 29323

From Spartanburg or South of 85 take
exit 75 off I85, then left onto route 9, or
Boiling Springs Road. Proceed 1/4 mile
to Sholley Creek Road. Turn right,
a CVS is on the corner. Go 3/4 mile to
stop sign at Paris Bridge Road.
Make a left and go 8 miles to angle
right onto Buck Creek Road. Go 1 mile
to Glenn Harbour Development entrance.
Make a right into entrance.
Follow road left 1 mile. we are last
house on the left. You can park down
the Thomas Landing Road in the grass
beside our house or top of drive on road.

If you live in Boiling Springs or
North, take your best way to Paris Bridge Road.
Take Buck Creek Road to the right and
follow directions from above.

Any problems call Diane 864-814-9697

July 8, 2017: Pool party at the home of Teresa Bowers

August 5, 2017: Lake party at the home of Ted Mueller & Conni Harrell
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Tuesday, June 20th at 6:30 pm

Cribb’s Kitchen On Main

226B W Main St, Spartanburg

SSOC will be dining at Cribb’s this month and this is one of
Spartanburg’s favorite restaurants with a wide variety of food and beverages for everyone’s
palate. There will be a sign up sheet for Cribb’s at the Butscher’s home, or you can e-mail me

at akimball@bellsouth.net to let me know if you would like to join us!

See you there!

Alison

Mark your calendar ...

July 12 – New China, Spartanburg, SC

August 24 – Huckleberry’s, Tryon NC

Jackson and I Need Your Help

Well as you can see my little red wagon is almost empty! It is that time of year when the
Spartanburg Humane Society is bursting at the seams. Jackson and I would love your help.
Please start stocking up on Pedigree dog food, any brand of cat food and kitten food. I'll have
my wagon at the June meeting at the Butscher's. See you there!

Joy,

Fundraising
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Kayaking with the McCall’s
Saturday, August 19th

Lake Lanier, Tryon, NC

Mark and Carol have graciously offered to host kayaking
around Lake Lanier at their boathouse. Since parking is limited
we will meet at Lake Lanier ‘s entrance on US 176 at 9:30 AM
and carpool.

Bring a picnic lunch. Mark and Carol will also furnish beer and
wine.

Please thank Mark and Carol for their gracious hospitality.

More details to follow.

South Carolina Special Olympians Win Gold
Three young special Olympians, two snowboarders and one skier, from S C

competed in the World Winter Special Olympics in Schladming , Austria. Our ski
club made a contribution for their training and travel. All three returned home
with gold medals.
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Mark your calendars, July 6th we are scheduled to work Music
on Main. I need 10 to 12 workers. I'll have a sign up sheet, and
more information at the June meeting. Please help your club
raise money for our future events.

Thanks everyone,

Joy

Birthdays

The following members have birthdays in June. Happy Birthday to:

Martin Just June 26th
Lois Bartell June 5th
Birgit Menzel June 3rd
Barbara Allen June 5th
Nancy Rhodes June 20th

Wilma Quinlan June 10th

Catherine Dunton June 8th

Have a wonderful day!

Treasurer News

The balanced at the beginning of the fiscal year beginning April 1, 2017 was
$3614.28. The balance as of May 17th is $3524.35

Ted
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ASHEVILLE BUS TOUR
Or as it is better known…

CITY COMEDY BUS TOUR
Think BIG Purple bus, now save the date if you want to go. We’ll be making plans for

Saturday, September 23, 2017. If you’ve done it before, you’ll want to do it again.
First timers? You won’t want to miss it. More info in the months to come.

Check it out at…www.lazoomtours.com Get on the bus!
Conni Harrell

Mini – Social attendance has been AWESOME – I
don’t think I’ve had one yet that hasn’t had at least 18 –

20 people in attendance. Thanks so much for making me
look good. So happy to see such happy & full eaters leave

our socials ... let’s keep it going!

Alison
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SPARTANBURBG SKI AND OUTING BOARD OF DIRECTORS

2017 – 2018

President Pat Lee 497-0060 patricia159@charter.net

Vice President Conni Harrell 592-3405 concancom@gmail.com

Secretary Alison Kimball 814-5372 akimball@bellsouth.net

Treasurer Ted Mueller 592-3405 ted.mueller12@yahoo.com
Membership

Past President Barbara Rogers 578-0618 kwizen@bellsouth.net

Publications Taylor Bomar 576-3776 taylor.bomar@att.net
Website
Historian

Programs Jeffrey Morgan 865-919-6974 zjlm44@yahoo.com

Socials Alison Kimball 814-5372 akimball@bellsouth.net

Crescent Rep Rich Darling 707-5297 dikdar@aol.com

Trips Rich Darling 707-5297 dikdar@aol.com

Fundraising Joy Bobo 433-0802 joy.bobo@att.net

Publicity Teresa Bowers 864-431-1892 tcbowers@charter.net

Racing Elke Schoellkopf 472-5738 firstelke@aol.com

Activities Coordinator Mike Rogers   578-0618    kwizen@bellsouth.net



NOTES
Any Spartanburg Ski Club member may submit items for publication in the newsletter.

Publication deadlines can be found on the pullout calendar included in the newsletter each month.
Call Taylor for information on how to submit your newsletter item.

Also, don’t forget - the club has a “tent” available for rent.  It is an 18 X 20 tent, and it is easy
to assemble. We also have 4 tables that can be rented with or without the tent.  We have the makings
for that special occasion and it is all very reasonably priced! Tent rental is $ 35. Tables can be rented
for $5 per table.  Remember; don’t have a party without the comfort of shade. Your guests will
appreciate it and so will the club! For rentals of either tent or tables contact Joy Bobo.

The Spartanburg Ski & Outing Club normally meets the first Thursday of each month at 7:00
PM.  We are located at the Chapman Cultural Center (West Wing) on East St. John Street in
Spartanburg on the first floor.  During the summer months (June, July, and August) meetings are
frequently held, more informally, at different sites and times.  Therefore it is necessary to consult the
club web site or a current newsletter for the time and location.  April’s meeting is held at the Piedmont
Club.

The club does not provide alcoholic beverages at membership meetings, but members are
allowed to bring their own (BYOB) choices of beer or wine.  Over-indulgence is not condoned under
any circumstances.  Cups, ice, and some soft drinks are provided.  Thank you.

Become a Member
A copy of our membership application is located at the following web address:

http://www.spartanburgskiclub.org/membership/ssocappl.doc

SPARTANBURG SKI & OUTING CLUB
PO BOX 2864
SPARTANBURG, SC  29304

http://www.spartanburgskiclub.org/membership/ssocappl.doc 


Su
n
da

y 
M

on
da

y 
T

ue
sd

ay
 

W
ed

n
es

da
y 

T
h
u

rs
da

y 
F

ri
da

y 
Sa

tu
rd

ay

1 F
ir

st
 Q

u
ar

te
r

2 
3 C

lu
b 

M
ee

ti
n

g 
at

 t
he

B
u

ts
ch

er
's

4
Pe

n
te

co
st

5 
6 

7 
8 

9 F
u

ll 
M

oo
n

10

11
 

12
 

13
 

14 Fl
ag

 D
ay

15 B
oa

rd
 M

ee
ti

n
g 

at
Te

re
sa

's

16
 

17 Ju
ly

 2
01

7 
N

ew
sl

et
te

r
D

ea
d

lin
e

La
st

 Q
u

ar
te

r

18 Fa
th

er
's

 D
ay

19
 

20 M
in

i-
S

oc
ia

l a
t

C
ri

bb
's

 K
it

ch
en

21 Su
m

m
er

 b
eg

in
s

22
 

23
 

24 N
ew

 M
oo

n

25
 

26
 

27
 

28
 

29
 

30

M
ay

 2
01

7
S

 
M

T
W

T
F 

S
1 

2 
3 

4 
5 

6
7 

8 
9 

10
 

11
 

12
 

13
14

 
15

 
16

 
17

 
18

 
19

 
20

21
 

22
 

23
 

24
 

25
 

26
 

27
28

 
29

 
30

 
31

Ju
l 2

01
7

S
 

M
T

W
T

F 
S 1

2 
3 

4 
5 

6 
7 

8
9 

10
 

11
 

12
 

13
 

14
 

15
16

 
17

 
18

 
19

 
20

 
21

 
22

23
 

24
 

25
 

26
 

27
 

28
 

29
30

 
31

C
S

C
 G

re
ek

 Is
le

s 
Tr

ip

C
S

C
 G

re
ek

 I
sl

es
 T

ri
p

Ju
n

e 
20

17
SP

A
R

T
A

N
B

U
R

G
 S

K
I 

&
 O

U
T

IN
G

 C
LU

B

h
tt

p:
//

w
w

w
.s

pa
rt

an
bu

rg
sk

ic
lu

b.
or

g



Ju
ly

1 
F

irst Q
u

arter

4 
In

depen
dence D

ay

6 
C

lu
b W

orking M
u

sic-O
n

-M
ain

8 
C

lu
b M

eetin
g at Teresa's

9 
F

u
ll M

oon

12 M
in

i-S
ocial at N

ew
 C

h
in

a

16 Last Q
u

arter

20 B
oard

 M
eeting at M

ik
e's

22 A
u

gu
st 20

17 N
ew

sletter D
eadline

23 N
ew

 M
oon

30 F
irst Q

u
arter

A
ugu

st
5 

C
lu

b M
eetin

g at C
on

ni and Ted's

7 
F

u
ll M

oon

15 Last Q
u

arter

17 B
oard

 M
eeting at Joy's

19 S
eptem

ber 20
17 N

ew
sletter D

eadlin
e

21 N
ew

 M
oon

24 M
in

i-S
ocial at H

u
ckleberry's (Tryon

)

29 F
irst Q

u
arter

S
eptem

ber
4 

Labor D
ay

6 
F

u
ll M

oon

7 
C

lu
b M

eetin
g - Program

 TB
D

13 Last Q
u

arter

20 N
ew

 M
oon

21 B
oard

 M
eeting at A

lison
's

23 A
u

tu
m

n
 begins

O
ctober 2

017 N
ew

sletter D
eadlin

e

Pu
rple B

u
s in

 A
sheville

28 F
irst Q

u
arter

O
ctober

5 
C

lu
b M

eetin
g - Program

 TB
D

F
u

ll M
oon

9 
C

olu
m

bu
s D

ay (O
b

served
)

12 Last Q
u

arter

19 B
oard

 M
eeting at Taylor's

N
ew

 M
oon

21 N
ovem

ber 2
017 N

ew
sletter D

eadlin
e

27 F
irst Q

u
arter

31 H
allow

een

N
ovem

ber
1 

C
lu

b PO
 B

ox Fee D
u

e

2 
C

lu
b M

eetin
g - Program

 TB
D

4 
F

u
ll M

oon

5 
D

aylight Savings Tim
e E

nds

7 
E

lection D
ay

10 Last Q
u

arter

11 V
eteran

s D
ay

16 B
oard

 M
eeting at R

ich
's

Ju
l 2017

S
 

M
 

T 
W

 
T 

F 
S1

2 
3 

4 
5 

6 
7 

8
9 

10 11 12 13 14 15
16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

A
u

g 2017
S

 
M

 
T 

W
 

T 
F 

S
1 

2 
3 

4 
5

6 
7 

8 
9 

10 11 12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

Sep 2017
S

 
M

 
T 

W
 

T 
F 

S
1 

2
3 

4 
5 

6 
7 

8 
9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30

O
ct 2017

S
 

M
 

T 
W

 
T 

F 
S

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 
6 

7
8 

9 
10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31

N
ov 2017

S
 

M
 

T 
W

 
T 

F 
S

1 
2 

3 
4

5 
6 

7 
8 

9 
10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30

D
ec 2017

S
 

M
 

T 
W

 
T 

F 
S

1 
2

3 
4 

5 
6 

7 
8 

9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31

Jan 2018
S

 
M

 
T 

W
 

T 
F 

S
1 

2 
3 

4 
5 

6
7 

8 
9 

10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31

Feb 2018
S

 
M

 
T 

W
 

T 
F 

S
1 

2 
3

4 
5 

6 
7 

8 
9 

10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28

M
ar 2018

S
 

M
 

T 
W

 
T 

F 
S

1 
2 

3
4 

5 
6 

7 
8 

9 
10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

A
pr 2018

S
 

M
 

T 
W

 
T 

F 
S

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 
6 

7
8 

9 
10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30

M
ay 2018

S
 

M
 

T 
W

 
T 

F 
S

1 
2 

3 
4 

5
6 

7 
8 

9 
10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

Ju
n

 2018
S

 
M

 
T 

W
 

T 
F 

S
1 

2
3 

4 
5 

6 
7 

8 
9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30

U
pcom

in
g E

ven
ts


